502510021 09/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-----------------|----------------|--|
| Satoru MORIYAMA | 09/24/2013 | |
| Mitsuhiro KANDA | 09/25/2013 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku |
| City: | Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 467-8561 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14037477 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126096921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-609-6800
Email: psorge@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP
Address Line 1: 245 Park Avenue, 27th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10167

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 121976-00090 |
|-------------------------|------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gerald Levy |
| Signature: | /Gerald Levy Reg. No. 24419/ |
| Date: | 09/26/2013 |
| Date: | 09/26/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031285 FRAME: 0681

2013-00774US/57WLE0

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) | Satoru MORIY | AMA | (5) | | |
|--|--|---|---|--|---|--|---|
| (1-8) Insert | | (2) | Mitsuhiro KANI | DA | (6) | | |
| Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | | | (7) | | | |
| | | (4) | | | (8) | | |
| | | | In consider each of the und over to | ation of the sum of one lersigned, the undersig | e dollar (\$1.00) and ned agree(s) to as | other good and valuable co sign, and hereby does assig | nsiderations paid to gn, transfer and set |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) | BROTHER KO | OGYO KABUSHIKI K | CAISHA | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan | | | | |
| | · | | as defined in 35 provisional, non- | 5 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, divisional, | invention, and in a continuation, subst | tle and interest for the Uniter ill applications for patent in itute, and reissue application that may be granted on the | cluding any and all n(s), and all Letters |
| (11) | Insert Identification of Invention | (11) | PRINT MEI | DIUM, PRINTER A | AND MEDIUM | | |
| | such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Numb | n | (Attorney Dock | | | | |
| | | | | | | on for patent in the United S | tates of America |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) | on <u>5</u> | ep. 14, 2013 | , Sep. 25, | 2013 | |
| (13) | Alternative Identification for filed applications | (13) | U.S. application | Serial Number | | | |
| application any application any application and applications of the control of th | ions and patents as the 2) The undersigne dication or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigne or provisions of the Interval of a variable in the undersigner in the undersi | he Ass d agree on or di ole in o d agree dernatio d agree did Uni d heret plicatic interes ed here necess | ignees may deem e(s) to execute all vision thereof, or a btaining evidence e(s) to execute all anal Convention for e(s) to perform a ted States patent by authorize(s) an wn(s) to the said A therein assigned, | necessary. I papers necessary in cany patent or reissue at and going forward with I papers and document or Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which to the Assignee of request(s) the Commussignee, as Assignee and that he has (they firm of McCarter & E | connection with any oplication based the such interference. ts and perform any al Property or simila th may be necessa- dissioner of Patents of the entire interes have) not executed | separate assignments in continuous interference which may be reon, for the invention, and to act which may be necessal ragreements. But to obtain, maintain or control issue any and all Letters is to and hereby covenants that and will not execute, any agreements in any agreements on this assignment of the second of the sec | declared concerning of cooperate with the only in connection with onfirm by reissue or Patents of the United the has (they have) greements in conflict on green any further |
| | | | | rsigned on the date(s |) opposite the und | ersigned name(s). | |
| Date | Sep. 2 | 4, 2 | 013 | Name of Inventor | Satoru | 'moriyama | (SEAL) |
| Date | Sep. 18 | د ـر | 013 | Name of Inventor | Mitsuhi | moriyama ro Kanda | (SEAL) |
| Date | • | | | Name of Inventor | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | P | | | Name of Inventor | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | e | | -4-13-4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1- | Name of Inventor | | | (SEAL) |
| Date | e | | | Name of Inventor | · | | (SEAL) |

PATENT **REEL: 031285 FRAME: 0682**